UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION, EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES LLC, AND EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES AG

Petitioners

v.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC. Patent Owner

> Case IPR2017-0060 Patent 8,992,608

JOINT STIPULATION TO MOVE DUE DATE 2

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Petitioners Edwards Lifesciences, Edwards Lifesciences LLC, and Edwards Lifesciences AG ("Petitioners") and Patent Owner Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. ("Patent Owner"), have conferred and jointly agree to modify the March 29, 2017 Scheduling Order (Paper 8). Prior authorization for this Stipulation was provided in the Scheduling Order. (Paper 8, p. 6.)

In light of the limited availability of Patent Owner's expert, Dr. Manganaro, the parties have agreed that Dr. Manganaro will be deposed on September 15, 2017 regarding his declaration submitted in support of Patent Owner's Response. As a result, Petitioners and Patent Owner have agreed to modify DUE DATE 2 as follows:

	Previous	Modified
DUE DATE 2	September 15, 2017	September 22, 2017
(Petitioners' reply to		
patent owner's response		
to petition)		

All other DUE DATES in the Scheduling Order remain the same. It is not believed that any other action, by the parties or by the Board, is required to put the requested schedule modification into effect.

DATED: August 16, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jennifer A. Sklenar Jennifer A. Sklenar (Reg. No. 40,205) Wallace Wu (Reg. No. 45,380) ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 777 S. Figueroa Street, 44th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017-5844 Tel: (213) 243-4000 Fax: (213) 243-4199

Attorneys for Patent Owner Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. /s/ Gregory S. Cordrey

Gregory S. Cordrey (Reg. No. 44,089) Brian P. Egan (Reg. No. (54,866) Catherine Nyarady (Reg. No. 42,042)

Attorneys for Petitioners Edwards Lifesciences Corporation, Edwards Lifesciences LLC, and Edwards Lifesciences AG

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on August 16,

2017, a complete and entire copy of JOINT STIPULATION TO MOVE DUE

DATE 2 has been served in its entirety by e-mail on the following addresses of

record for Patent Owner:

jennifer.sklenar@apks.com

wallace.wu@apks.com

<u>/s/ Gregory S Cordrey</u> Gregory S. Cordrey, Esq. (Reg. No. 44,089) Attorney for Petitioners